TIMMINS REGION

Program Contact Information

Supervisor Contact Information

YMCA, Pope Francis
Early Learning Child Care
Centre

387 Balsam North Street

705-531-5243

fax: 705-360-4382

Supervisor: Cassandra Friesen
cassy.friesen@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Courtney Berlinghoff

School Age Program
109 Powell Avenue
South Porcupine, ON
PON 1HO

705-360-4381
fax: 705-360-4382

3.8to 12 years

Timmins, ON courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca
P4N 6H4 Infancy to 12 years
YMCA Bertha Shaw 705-365-6206 | Supervisor: Heidi Garrison

heidi.garrison@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Courtney Berlinghoff
courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA Centennial
School-Age Program
545 Wilcox Street

705-360-4381

fax: 705-360-4382

Supervisor: Jessica Lagace
jessica.lagace@ymcaneo.ca

Early Learning Child Care Centre
64 Croatia Avenue

fax: 705-360-4382

Timmins, ON Designate: Courtney Berlinghoff

P4N 3K5 courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca
3.8to 12 years

YMCA Schumacher 705-531-2399 | Supervisor: Valerie Booth

valerie.booth@ymcaneo.ca

Early Learning Child Care Centre
88 Moore Street

South Porcupine, ON

PON 1HO

fax: 705-360-4382

Infancy to 4 years

Schumacher, ON Designate: Amber Lin-Irvine

P1A 3A1 amber-lin.irvine@ymcaneo.ca
Infancy to 12 years

YMCA Moore Street 705-579-2074 | Supervisor: Julie Cooper

julie.cooper@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Destiny Sturgeon
destiny.sturgeon@ymcaneo.ca
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TIMMINS REGION

YMCA POPLAR — MAIN SITE
Early Learning Child Care Centre

705-360-4381
fax: 705-360-4382

376 Poplar Avenue
Timmins, ON
PAN 454

Infancy to 12 years

Supervisor: Tammy Nicholson
tammy.nicholson@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Julie Nowlan
julie.nowlan@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA St. Joseph
School Age Program
207 Huot Street
South Porcupine, ON
PON 1HO

705-360-3483
705-360-4381
fax: 705-360-4382

3.8t0 12 years

Supervisor: Breanna Decarie
breanna.decarie@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Courtney Berlinghoff
courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA W.E. Miller
School Age Program
200 Victoria Avenue
Timmins, ON

PAN 8L2

705-360-3657
705-360-4381
fax: 705-360-4382

3.8 to 4 years

Supervisor: Courtney Berlinghoff
courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca

Designate:
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ADMINISTRATIVE and LEADERSHIP TEAM

Regional Manager, Timmins Courtney Berlinghoff

376 Poplar Avenue courtney.berlinghoff@ymcaneo.ca
Timmins, ON 705-360-4381

PON 1GO

Financial Administrator, Timmins Sheila Dunn

376 Poplar Avenue sheila.dunn@ymcaneo.ca
Timmins, ON 705-360-4381

PON 1GO

Financial Reporting and Registration Team
Child, Youth, and Family Development

186 Chippewa Street Supervisor: Michael Ballis
North Bay, ON michael.ballis@ymcaneo.ca
P1B 6G2

Senior Manager, Child, Youth and Development

Nipissing, Parry Sound, Timmins, Sudbury, Manitoulin Rob Groccia

186 Chippewa Street rob.groccia@ymcaneo.ca
North Bay, ON 705-497-9622 ext. 225
P1B 6G2

Vice President,

Child, Youth, and Family Development Jacqueline Grube
186 Chippewa Street jacqueline.grube@ymcaneo.ca
North Bay, ON 705-497-9622 ext. 234

P1B 6G2
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